

Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Jensen Avenue Overlay and Shoulder Improvements
Contract No.: 23-01-C

Bid Opening: 3/28/2024
Award Date: 5/7/2024

Bidders

- 1 Agee Construction Corporation, P.O. Box 629, Clovis, CA 93613-0629
- 2 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue, Fresno, CA 93722
- 3 Terra West Construction Incorporated, 1030 Gettysburg Ave Ste 107, Clovis, CA 93612-3945
- 4 Yarbs Grading And Paving, Inc., P.O. Box 87, Fowler, CA 93625
- 5 Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Dr., Madera, CA 93636
- 6 Granite Construction Company, 2716 Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706

Agee Construction Corporation

Subcontractors
Sterndahl Enterprises

Cal Valley Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors
Sterndahl Enterprises
ABSL Construction
Asphalt Dike Construction
CVE Demolition
KRC Safety

Terra West Construction Incorporated Yarbs Grading And Paving, Inc.

Subcontractors
Specialized Pavement Marking
CVE Demolition
KRC Safety

Subcontractors
Statewide Safety
Talley Oil
Trinity Engineering Laboratories
W.T.B. Inc
APCO
CVE Demolition
Fresno Concrete
Specialized Pavement Marking

Avison Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors
KRC Safety
Sterndahl Enterprises
CVE Demolition

Granite Construction Company

Subcontractors
KRC Safety
Sterndahl Enterprises
ABSL Construction
CVE Demolition

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	100,000	\$		Supplemental Work (Payment Adjustments for Price Index Fluctuations)	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
2	2	EA		Construction Project Information Sign	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
3	1	LS		Traffic Control System	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$287,000.45	\$287,000.45	\$394,000.00	\$394,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$299,000.00	\$299,000.00
4	1	LS		Job Site Management	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	1	LS		Prepare & Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
6	1,000	\$		State Water Resource Control Board Notice of Intent	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
7	1	EA		Storm Water Annual Report	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
8	1	LS		Dust Control Plan	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
9	1	LS		Crop 1 (Remove Crop within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,639.00	\$7,639.00
10	1	LS		Crop 2 (Remove Crop within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,690.00	\$5,690.00
11	1	LS		Crop 7 (Remove Crop within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,924.00	\$6,924.00
12	1	LS		Crop 8 (Remove Crop within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,809.00	\$6,809.00
13	1	LS		Crop 9 (Remove Crop within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,169.00	\$5,169.00
14	1	LS		Crop 10 (Remove Crop within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,669.00	\$4,669.00
15	1	LS		Crop 11 (Remove Crop within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,096.00	\$2,096.00
16	1	LS		Fence 1 (Remove Fence within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$296.00	\$296.00
17	1	LS		Fence 3 (Remove Fence within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,396.00	\$1,396.00
18	1	LS		Fence 4 (Remove Fence within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$396.00	\$396.00
19	1	LS		Landscape 1 (Remove Row of Trees within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,176.00	\$9,176.00
20	1	LS		Concrete 1 (Remove Concrete Driveway and Walkway within County R/W)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00
21	1	LS		Concrete 2 (Remove Concrete Driveway and Row of Trees within County R/W)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,296.00	\$7,296.00
22	3	EA		Demo & Dispose Concrete Headwall	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,956.33	\$5,868.99
23	15	CY		Culvert Slurry Concrete Fill	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$770.00	\$11,550.00
24	2	EA		Demo & Dispose Concrete Median at Traffic Light	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,640.00	\$9,280.00
25	1	LS		Clearing and Grubbing	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$27,250.00
26	5,730	CY	F	Roadway Excavation	\$30.00	\$171,900.00	\$36.00	\$206,280.00	\$15.00	\$85,950.00	\$35.00	\$200,550.00	\$32.00	\$183,360.00	\$40.00	\$229,200.00	\$42.00	\$240,660.00
27	2,000	CY	F	Shoulder Backing	\$36.00	\$72,000.00	\$28.00	\$56,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$13.00	\$26,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$43.00	\$86,000.00	\$9.50	\$19,000.00
28	1	LS		Finishing Roadway	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	3,809	CY	F	Class 2 Aggregate Base	\$65.00	\$247,585.00	\$70.00	\$266,630.00	\$60.00	\$228,540.00	\$75.00	\$285,675.00	\$60.00	\$228,540.00	\$85.00	\$323,765.00	\$67.75	\$258,059.75
30	248	LF		Remove Existing Asphalt Dike	\$7.00	\$1,736.00	\$2.00	\$496.00	\$1.50	\$372.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$5.00	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$2.75	\$682.00
31	710	CY		Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	\$350.00	\$248,500.00	\$250.00	\$177,500.00	\$330.00	\$234,300.00	\$350.00	\$248,500.00	\$340.00	\$241,400.00	\$415.00	\$294,650.00	\$375.00	\$266,250.00
32	6,741	SQYD		Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	\$9.00	\$60,669.00	\$3.25	\$21,908.25	\$4.00	\$26,964.00	\$8.00	\$53,928.00	\$6.00	\$40,446.00	\$6.00	\$40,446.00	\$5.00	\$33,705.00
33	22,086	TON		Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A 3/4" Grading)	\$103.00	\$2,274,858.00	\$93.00	\$2,053,998.00	\$100.00	\$2,208,600.00	\$102.00	\$2,252,772.00	\$103.00	\$2,274,858.00	\$115.00	\$2,539,890.00	\$121.00	\$2,672,406.00
34	52	TON		Minor Hot Mix Asphalt (for Misc. Areas)	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$115.00	\$5,980.00	\$38.00	\$1,976.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$140.00	\$7,280.00	\$220.00	\$11,440.00
35	568	LF		Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike Type D	\$15.00	\$8,520.00	\$15.00	\$8,520.00	\$8.00	\$4,544.00	\$24.00	\$13,632.00	\$15.00	\$8,520.00	\$20.00	\$11,360.00	\$16.50	\$9,372.00
36	458	SY		Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area)	\$20.00	\$9,160.00	\$32.00	\$14,656.00	\$1.00	\$458.00	\$9.00	\$4,122.00	\$20.00	\$9,160.00	\$37.00	\$16,946.00	\$25.00	\$11,450.00
37	28	TON		Tack Coat	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$850.00	\$23,800.00
38	164	LF		Construct 6-Inch Curb	\$15.00	\$2,460.00	\$55.00	\$9,020.00	\$45.00	\$7,380.00	\$45.00	\$7,380.00	\$30.00	\$4,920.00	\$50.00	\$8,200.00	\$88.00	\$14,432.00
39	85	SF		Construct 4-Inch-Thick Concrete Median	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$66.00	\$5,610.00
40	7	EA		Survey Monument	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00
41	500	LF		Temporary Fence	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
42	3	EA		Object Marker (L-1)	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
43	4	EA		Object Marker (Type P)	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
44	17	EA		Install Two Roadside Sign - One Post	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$465.00	\$7,905.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$640.00	\$10,880.00	\$650.00	\$11,050.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
45	2	EA		Install One Roadside Sign - One Post	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
46	304	LF		Paint (White) Dike and Concrete Median Curb	\$10.00	\$3,040.00	\$6.25	\$1,900.00	\$6.00	\$1,824.00	\$8.00	\$2,432.00	\$8.00	\$2,432.00	\$8.00	\$2,432.00	\$6.00	\$1,824.00
47	605	EA		Type D Pavement Marker														